City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

070109 Version: 2

Ordinance Status: Passed

4/17/2007 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
Final action: 5/8/2007

A substitute ordinance relating to revision of various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting
errors, clarifying language and eliminating obsolete provisions.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR
Indexes: REVISORS BILL
Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Notice Published on May 24, 2007.PDF
Date Ver. Action By Action Result Tally
4/17/2007 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO
4/24/2007 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION HEARING NOTICES SENT
COMMITTEE
4/30/2007 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION SUBSTITUTED Pass 4:0
COMMITTEE
4/30/2007 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE Pass 4:0
COMMITTEE
4/30/2007 1 CITY CLERK DRAFT SUBMITTED
5/8/2007 1 COMMON COUNCIL SUBSTITUTED Pass 15:0
5/8/2007 2 COMMON COUNCIL PASSED Pass 15:0
5/8/2007 2 CITY CLERK DRAFT SUBMITTED
5/15/2007 2 MAYOR SIGNED
5/24/2007 2 CITY CLERK PUBLISHED
070109
SUBSTITUTE 2
THE CHAIR

A substitute ordinance relating to revision of various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting
errors, clarifying language and eliminating obsolete provisions.

76-20-13-a
81-51-4
84-7-5-a
84-7-6-b
84-40-2-b
84-40-5-a
90-4-4-a
90-6-4-a-4
90-6-4-b
90-7-1-b

am
am
am
am
am
am
am
am
am
am

City of Milwaukee

Page 1 of 4

Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 070109, Version: 2

90-35-2-a am
90-37-4-a am
95-14-1-a am
95-14-3-a am
95-14-3-b-3 am
105-75-3-b am
108-5-3-a am
240-23-3 am
295-407-5-b-2 am
312-14-3 rp
312-14-4 n
320-19-3 rp
320-19-4 n
320-19-5 n

This ordinance revises various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting errors, clarifying
language and eliminating obsolete provisions.
The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 76-20-13-a of the code is amended to read:

76-20. Dry Cleaning Establishments with Category |, Il, llIA and 1lIB Equipment.

13. PENALTIES AND ENFORCEMENT.

a. Any person, firm or corporation who violates this section or fails to obey an order of the
commissioner to conform to this section shall be liable upon conviction to a Class [[{]] >>J<< penalty
under s. 61-16.

Part 2. Section 240-23-3 of the code is amended to read:
240-23. Basement Rooms.

3. [[fwo-means-ofexiting]]>>Exiting<< shall be [[required-ard]] in compliance with ch. Comm 21,

Wis. Adm. Code, as amended.

Part 3. Section 295-407-5-b-2 of the code is amended to read:

295-407. Signs.

5. PROHIBITED SIGNS.

b-2. Signs with messages that change not more than once every 60 seconds>>, except as specified
in sub. 3-b<<.

Part 4. Section 312-14-3 of the code is repealed.

(Note: the provisions being repealed read as follows:

312-14. Citywide Block Watch Council.

3. TERMS. Members shall serve as term of 2 years and may be reappointed or reelected by the
appropriate authority.)

Part 5. Section 312-14-4 of the code is renumbered 312-14-3.

Part 6. Section 320-19-3 of the code is repealed. (Note: the provisions being repealed read as
follows:

320-19. Main Street Milwaukee Partners Board.

3. TERMS OF OFFICE. a. The following board members initially appointed shall serve terms of one
year:

a-1. One member designated by the president of the common council.

City of Milwaukee Page 2 of 4 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 070109, Version: 2

N

One member designated by the mayor.

. One member designated by the mayor.

One member designated by the mayor.

QOO T OTTO O
bpo=" bibh

Part 7. Section 320-19-4 and 5 of the code is renumbered 320-19-3 and 4.

One member designated by the local initiatives support corporation.

The following board members initially appointed shall serve terms of 2 years:
. One member designated by the president of the common council.

. One member designated by the local initiatives support corporation.
The following board members initially appointed shall serve terms of 3 years:

One member designated by the local initiatives support corporation.
One member designated by the president of the common council.)

Part 8. Whenever the term “limited liability corporation” appears in the following sections of the code,

the term “limited liability company “is substituted:
81-51-4
84-7-5-a
84-7-6-b
84-40-2-b
84-40-5-a
90-4-4-a
90-6-4-a-4
90-6-4-b
90-7-1-b
90-35-2-a
90-37-4-a
95-14-1-a
95-14-3-a
95-14-3-b-3
105-75-3-b
108-5-3-a

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Legislative Reference Bureau

Date:

IT IS OUR OPINION THAT THE ORDINANCE
IS LEGAL AND ENFORCEABLE

Office of the City Attorney
Date:

City Clerk-Legislative Reference Bureau

LRB07134-3
BJZ:mbh

City of Milwaukee Page 3 of 4

Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 070109, Version: 2

5/7/2007

City of Milwaukee Page 4 of 4 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

