

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 070109 **Version**: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/17/2007 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2007

Effective date:

Title: A substitute ordinance relating to revision of various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting

errors, clarifying language and eliminating obsolete provisions.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: REVISORS BILL

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Notice Published on May 24, 2007.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/17/2007	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/24/2007	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/30/2007	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	4:0
4/30/2007	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	4:0
4/30/2007	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
5/8/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	15:0
5/8/2007	2	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	15:0
5/8/2007	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
5/15/2007	2	MAYOR	SIGNED		
5/24/2007	2	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		

070109

SUBSTITUTE 2

THE CHAIR

A substitute ordinance relating to revision of various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting errors, clarifying language and eliminating obsolete provisions.

- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	99
76-20-13-a	am
81-51-4	am
84-7-5-a	am
84-7-6-b	am
84-40-2-b	am
84-40-5-a	am
90-4-4-a	am
90-6-4-a-4	am
90-6-4-b	am
90-7-1-b	am

File #: 070109, Version: 2					
90-35-2-a	am				
90-37-4-a	am				
95-14-1-a	am				
95-14-3-a	am				
95-14-3-b-3	am				
105-75-3-b	am				
108-5-3-a	am				
240-23-3	am				
295-407-5-b-2	am				
312-14-3	rp				
312-14-4	rn				
320-19-3	rp				
320-19-4	rn				
320-19-5	rn				

This ordinance revises various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting errors, clarifying language and eliminating obsolete provisions.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

- Part 1. Section 76-20-13-a of the code is amended to read:
- 76-20. Dry Cleaning Establishments with Category I, II, IIIA and IIIB Equipment.
- 13. PENALTIES AND ENFORCEMENT.
- a. Any person, firm or corporation who violates this section or fails to obey an order of the commissioner to conform to this section shall be liable upon conviction to a Class [[$\frac{1}{2}$] >> $\frac{1}{2}$ << penalty under s. 61-16.
- Part 2. Section 240-23-3 of the code is amended to read:

240-23. Basement Rooms.

- **3.** [[Two means of exiting]]>> Exiting << shall be [[required and]] in compliance with ch. Comm 21, Wis. Adm. Code, as amended.
- Part 3. Section 295-407-5-b-2 of the code is amended to read:

295-407. Signs.

- 5. PROHIBITED SIGNS.
- b-2. Signs with messages that change not more than once every 60 seconds>>, except as specified in sub. 3-b<<.
- Part 4. Section 312-14-3 of the code is repealed.

(Note: the provisions being repealed read as follows:

312-14. Citywide Block Watch Council.

- **3.** TERMS. Members shall serve as term of 2 years and may be reappointed or reelected by the appropriate authority.)
- Part 5. Section 312-14-4 of the code is renumbered 312-14-3.
- Part 6. Section 320-19-3 of the code is repealed. (Note: the provisions being repealed read as follows:

320-19. Main Street Milwaukee Partners Board.

- 3. TERMS OF OFFICE. a. The following board members initially appointed shall serve terms of one vear:
- a-1. One member designated by the president of the common council.

a-3. One member designated by the b. The following board members b-1. One member designated by the b-2. One member designated by the b-3. One member designated by the c. The following board members c-1. One member designated by the c-2. One member designated by the c-3. One member designated by the c-3.	initially appointed shall serve terms of 2 years: ne president of the common council. ne mayor. ne local initiatives support corporation. initially appointed shall serve terms of 3 years: ne mayor. ne local initiatives support corporation. ne local initiatives support corporation. ne president of the common council.)
	ne code is renumbered 320-19-3 and 4. Iiability corporation" appears in the following sections of the code is substituted:
84-40-2-b 84-40-5-a 90-4-4-a 90-6-4-a-4 90-6-4-b 90-7-1-b 90-35-2-a	
90-37-4-a 95-14-1-a 95-14-3-a 95-14-3-b-3 105-75-3-b 108-5-3-a	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Legislative Reference Bureau Date: IT IS OUR OPINION THAT THE OF IS LEGAL AND ENFORCEABLE	RDINANCE
Office of the City Attorney Date:	
City Clerk-Legislative Reference Bu	ıreau

File #: 070109, Version: 2

LRB07134-3 BJZ:mbh File #: 070109, Version: 2

5/7/2007